PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8186638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORBIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTIEM INC.	
Street Address:	180 ADMIRAL COCHRANE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 305	
City:	ANNAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14691384
Application Number:	17711233
Patent Number:	9824138
Patent Number:	9489350
Patent Number:	8725771
Patent Number:	9015080
Patent Number:	11763175
Patent Number:	9189531
Patent Number:	10049143
Patent Number:	9501539
Patent Number:	9613322
Patent Number:	10545918
Patent Number:	11301425
Patent Number:	10785250
Patent Number:	11503065
Patent Number:	11163906
Patent Number:	11481545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 065022 FRAME: 0640

508139459

Fax Number: (302)353-4251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-486-3402

Email: uspto@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER PICINI Address Line 1: 1526 GILPIN AVE.

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JASON M. SHAPIRO

SIGNATURE: /Jason M. Shapiro/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orbis to Contiem Name Change#page1.tif source=Orbis to Contiem Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065022 FRAME: 0641



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "CONTIEM INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 3:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 1:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORBIS TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "ORBIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017, AT 5:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORBIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "CONTIEM INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 4:13 O CLOCK P.M.

3963851 8310 SR# 20230931845

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey SP, Sichlack, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202884026

Date: 03-10-23

PATENT REEL: 065022 FRAME: 0642



AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION, "CONTIEM INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CONTIEM INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE,

3963851 8310 SR# 20230931845 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT** REEL: 065022 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 09/25/2023

Date: 03-10-23

Authentication: 202884026